

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-6278 Version: 1	Name:	Legal Contract Amendment		
Туре:	Contract	Status:	Approved		
File created:	10/27/2014	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/19/2014	Final action:	11/19/2014		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT				
	Department(s): Cook County Recorder of Deeds				
	Vendor: Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP, Chicago, Illinois				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract Good(s) or Service(s): Legal Counsel for Shakman Compliance Original Contract Period: 2/1/2013 - 3/31/2014 Proposed Contract Period Extension: 4/1/2014 - 3/31/2015				
	 Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$150,000.00 Original Approval (Board or Procurement): N/A Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 12/3/2013, \$150,000.00 This Increase Requested: \$150,000.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$100,200; FY 2015 \$49,800.00 Accounts: 130-263 Contract Number(s): 1390-12614 				
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.				
	The Chief Procurement Offic	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.			
			1390-12614 for Legal Counsel between the Recorder P for the purpose of continuation of services for		
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) CEDRIC GILES, Chief Deputy Recorder				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Amendment to Contract 1390-12614_Hinshaw				
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion Result		

File #: 14-6278, Version: 1				
11/19/2014 1 Board of Cor	nmissioners	approve		
PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENI	DMENT			
Department(s): Cook County Record	der of Deeds			
Vendor: Hinshaw & Culbertson, LL	P, Chicago, Illinois			
Request: Authorization for the Chie	f Procurement Offic	cer to extend contract		
Good(s) or Service(s): Legal Couns	el for Shakman Con	npliance		
Original Contract Period: 2/1/2013	3 - 3/31/2014			
Proposed Contract Period Extensio	on: 4/1/2014 - 3/31/	/2015		
Total Current Contract Amount A	uthority: \$150,000	0.00		
Original Approval (Board or Procu	rement): N/A			
Previous Board Increase(s) or Exte	nsion(s): N/A			
Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 12/3/2013, \$150,000.00				
This Increase Requested: \$150,000	0.00			
Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$	100,200; FY 2015 \$	\$49,800.00		
Accounts: 130-263				

Contract Number(s): 1390-12614

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This amendment modifies Contract 1390-12614 for Legal Counsel between the Recorder of Deeds office and Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP for the purpose of continuation of services for Shakman Compliance.

Pass